
 

MEETING DATE:   May 19, 2021 

 

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider approval of deductive 
change order totaling $2,025.12 for the 
Bond 2018 Parker Gym project that is now 
substantially complete 

 

In 2019, the Board approved a $3,447,648.80 contact with Teal Construction 
Company to build a new gymnasium for Parker Elementary School. The project is 
now substantially complete and there is a $2,025.12 deductive change order for 
unused Owner’s Contingency that will reduce the final contract amount to 
$3,445,623.68.  
 

 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION: I move that the board approve the 
deductive change order totaling 
$2,025.12, as presented. 

 

 

Dr. Jerry Gibson    Connie Morgenroth 
Superintendent    Assistant Superintendent of Business & Operations 
 

Action Sheet 

           Connie Morgenroth


